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First Name Last Name Agency Name City Zip Area Code Telephone Fax Email Address
John Andrew CALFED Bay-Delta Program Sacramento 95814 916 653-9715 jandrew@water.ca.gov
Ross Clark* California Coastal Commission Santa Cruz 831 427-4873 rclark@coastal.ca.gov
Tracy Duffey* California Coastal Commission Ventura 93001 805 585-1809 641-1732 tduffey@coastal.ca.gov
Jack Gregg* California Coastal Commission San Francisco 94105-2219 415 904-5246 904-5400 jgregg@coastal.ca.gov
Derek Lee* California Coastal Commission San Francisco 94105-2219 415 904-5270 904-5400 derekl@coastal.ca.gov
Al Wanger California Coastal Commission San Francisco 94105-2219 415 597-5886 904-5400 awanger@coastal.ca.gov

Howard Levenson*
California Integrated Waste 
Management Board Sacramento 95812-4025 916 341-6292 319-7171 hlevenso@ciwmb.ca.gov

Claudia Moore
California Integrated Waste 
Management Board Sacramento 95826 916 341-6295 341-6742 cmoore@ciwmb.ca.gov

Dana Stokes*
California Integrated Waste 
Management Board Sacramento 95826 916 341-6583 255-2318 DStokes@CIWMB.ca.gov

Kevin Atkinson
Department of Boating and 
Waterways Sacramento 95815-3888 916 263-8149 _________katkinson@dbw.ca.gov

William Armstrong Department of Conservation Sacramento 95814 916 323-9198 322-4862 barmstro@consrv.ca.gov
Trinda Bedrossian Department of Conservation Sacramento 95814 916 327-6977 323-9264 tbedross@consrv.ca.gov
Shirley Runyan Department of Conservation Sacramento 95814-3528 916 324-0850 ________ ____________________
John Turner* Department of Fish and Game Sacramento 95814 916 327-3200 324-8829 jturner@ospr.dfg.ca.gov

Kent Kitade
Department of Food and 
Agriculture Sacramento 95814-5607 916 445-0444 445-2171 kkitade@cdfa.ca.gov

Steve Shaffer
Department of Food and 
Agriculture Sacramento 95814 916 653-5658 657-5017 sshaffer@cdfa.ca.gov

Barbara Todd
Department of Food and 
Agriculture Sacramento 95814 916 653-3928 657-5017 btodd@cdfa.ca.gov

Al Vargas
Department of Food and 
Agriculture Sacramento 95814 916 653-0873 ________ avargas@cdfa.ca.gov

Clay Brandow*
Department of Forestry and Fire 
Protection Sacramento 94244-2460 916 653-0719 ________ clay_brandow@fire.ca.gov

Steven Book Department of Health Services Sacramento 95814 916 323-6111 ________ Sbook@dhs.ca.gov
David Spath Department of Health Services Sacramento 95814 916 322-2308 ________ Dspath@dhs.ca.gov

Michael August
Department of Parks and 
Recreation Sacramento 94296-0001 916 653-9962 maugu@parks.ca.gov

Gary Fregien*
Department of Parks and 
Recreation Sacramento 94296-0001 916 653-0578 657-3355 gfreg@parks.ca.gov

David Schaub
Department of Parks and 
Recreation Sacramento 94296-0001 916 653-9374 657-3355 dscha@parks.ca.gov
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Kathy Brunetti
Department of Pesticide 
Regulation Sacramento 95814 916 324-4100 324-4088 kbrunetti@cdpr.ca.gov

Caren Trgovcich
Department of Toxic Substances 
Control Sacramento 95814 916 255-3657 324-3107 ctrgovci@dtsc.ca.gov

Roxanne Cargill Department of Transportation Sacramento 95814 916 653-4947 653-7757 roxanne_cargill@dot.ca.gov

Betty Sanchez Department of Transportation Sacramento 95814 916 653-2115 653-6366 betty_sanchez@dot.ca.gov
Gary Winters Department of Transportation Sacramento 95814 916 653-7136 653-7757 gary_winters@dot.ca.gov

Jerry Boles Department of Water Resources Red Bluff 96080 530 529-7326 529-7322 bolesj@water.ca.gov

Julie
Sarre 
Edmonds Department of Water Resources Sacramento 651-9676 julieann@water.ca.gov

Amy Carter
National Oceanic and 
Atmospheric Administration Silver Spring, MD 20910 301 713-3155 , 713-4367 amy.carter@noaa.gov

Barbara Washburn
Office of Environmental Health 
Hazard Assessment Sacramento 95812 916 324-6430 327-7340 bwashburn@oehha.ca.gov

Maria Rea Resources Agency Sacramento maria@resources.ca.gov

Michele Fortner RWQCB 1, North Coast Region Santa Rosa 95403 707 576-6706 523-0135 FortM@rb1.swrcb.ca.gov

Diana
Henrioulle-
Henry RWQCB 1, North Coast Region Santa Rosa 95403 HenrD@rb1.swrcb.ca.gov

Holly Lundborg RWQCB 1, North Coast Region Santa Rosa 95403 707 576-2609 576-2557 LundH@rb1.swrcb.ca.gov

Dale Hopkins
RWQCB 2, San Francisco Bay 
Region Oakland 94612 510 622-2362 622-2460 DRH@rb2.swrcb.ca.gov

Sorrel Marks RWQCB 3, Central Coast Region San Luis Obispo 93401-5427 805 542-4647 543-0397 Smarks@rb3.swrcb.ca.gov

Raymond Jay RWQCB 4, Los Angeles Region Los Angeles 90013 213 576-6689 576-6640 Rjay@rb4.swrcb.ca.gov

Lonnie Wass RWQCB 5F, Fresno Office Fresno 93726 559 445-5910 445-5910 WassL@rb5f.swrcb.ca.gov

Guy Chetelat RWQCB 5R, Redding Office Redding 96002 530 224-4997 224-4857 chetelg@rb5r.swrcb.ca.gov

Dave Willoughby RWQCB 5R, Redding Office Redding 96002 willouD@rb5r.swrcb.ca.gov

Kelly Briggs RWQCB 5s, Central Valley Sacramento 95827 916 255-3090 255-3015 briggsk@rb5s.swrcb.ca.gov
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Robert Holmes RWQCB 5s, Central Valley Sacramento 95827-3098 916 255-2968 255-3015 holmesr@rb5s.swrcb.ca.gov

Lori Webber RWQCB 5s, Central Valley Sacramento 95827-3098 916 255-0745 255-0752 webberl@rb5s.swrcb.ca.gov
Betty Yee RWQCB 5s, Central Valley Sacramento 95827 916 255-0743 255-3015 yeeb@rb5s.swrcb.ca.gov

Cindy Wise RWQCB 6SLT, Lahontan Region South Lake Tahoe 96150 530 542-5408 544-2271 Rofec@rb6s.swrcb.ca.gov

Doug Feay RWQCB 6V, Victorville Office Victorville 92392 760 241-7353 241-7308 Dfeay@rb6v.swrcb.ca.gov

Doug Wylie
RWQCB 7, Colorado River Basin 
Region Palm Desert 92260 760 776-6585 341-6820 wylie@rb7.swrcb.ca.gov

Nadim Zeywar*
RWQCB 7R, Colorado River 
Basin Region Palm Desert 92260 760 776-8942 341-6820 zeywn@rb7.swrcb.ca.gov

Mark Adelson RWQCB 8, Santa Ana Region Riverside 92501-3339 909 782-3234 781-6288
madelson@rb8.swrcb.ca.go
v

Talitha Sweaney RWQCB 8, Santa Ana Region Riverside 92501-3339 909 782-3219 781-6288 tsweaney@rb8.swrcb.ca.gov

Mike McCann RWQCB 9, San Diego Region San Diego 92124-1324 858 467-2988 571-6972 mccam@rb9.swrcb.ca.gov

Bruce Posthumus RWQCB 9, San Diego Region San Diego 92124-1324 858 467-2964 571-6972 postb@rb9.swrcb.ca.gov

Marc Shores
Santa Monica Mountains 
Conservancy Malibu 90265 310 589-3230 x 589-3207 shores@smmc.ca.gov

Grace Lee
Santa Monica Bay Restoration 
Project Los Angeles 90013 213 576-6648 576-6646 glee@rb4.swrcb.ca.gov

Lisa Sniderman
SF Bay Conservation and 
Development Commission San Francisco 94111 415 352-3646 352-3606 lisab@bcdc.ca.gov

Marc Beyeler State Coastal Conservancy Oakland 94612-2530 510 286-4172 286-0470 mbeyeler@scc.ca.gov

Cy Oggins State Lands Commission Sacramento 95825 916 574-1884 574-1885 ogginsc@slc.ca.gov

Ken Coulter
State Water Resources Control 
Board Sacramento 95814 916 341-5496 COULK@dwq.swrcb.ca.gov

Katherine Domeny
State Water Resources Control 
Board Sacramento 95814 916 341-5489 domek@dwq.swrcb.ca.gov

Diane Edwards
State Water Resources Control 
Board Sacramento 95814 916 341-5908 341-5463 edwad@dwq.swrcb.ca.gov
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Steve Fagundes*
State Water Resources Control 
Board Sacramento 95814 916 341-5487 341-5463 fagus@dwq.swrcb.ca.gov

Gaylon Lee
State Water Resources Control 
Board Sacramento 95814 916 leeg@dwq.swrcb.ca.gov

Margie Lopez-Read
State Water Resources Control 
Board Sacramento 95814 916 341-5533 341-5470 readm@dwq.swrcb.ca.gov

Walt Shannon
State Water Resources Control 
Board Sacramento 95814 916 341-5497 341-5470 shanw@dwq.swrcb.ca.gov

Jessie Maxfield*
State Water Resources Control 
Board Sacramento 95814 916 341-5484 341-5463 smitj@dwq.swrcb.ca.gov

Tina Yin
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency, Region 8 San Francisco 94105 415 744-1078 yin.christina@epa .gov

Sam Ziegler
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency, Region 9 San Francisco 94105 415 972-3399 744-1078 ziegler.sam@epa.gov

*SUBCOMMITTEES
Finance: Jack Gregg (CCC), Steve Fagundes (SWRCB), John Turner (DFG), Gary Fregien (DPR): Margie Lopez-Read (SWRCB)
Public Education: Dana Stokes (CIWMB), Margie Lopez-Read (SWRCB)
Tracking & Monitoring: Nadim Zeywar (RWQCB 7R), Clay Brandow (CDF), Derek Lee (CCC), Steve Fagundes (SWRCB), Jessie Smith (SWRCB)
Marinas & Recreational Boating: Diane Edwards (SWRCB/Subcommittee Chair); Various agency reps.
Urban: Tracy Duffey (CCC/Subcommittee Chair); Various agency reps.
Forestry: Margie Lopez-Read (SWRCB/Subcommittee Chair); Various agency reps.
Agriculture: Jessie Maxfield (SWRCB/Subcommittee Chair); Various agency reps.
Hydromodification & Wetlands: Ross Clark (SWRCB/Subcommittee Chair); Various agency reps.
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